
PAGE 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance 

on behalf of the NW Energy Coalition upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 

transmission to the email address(es) of each party representative listed in the Commission’s 

master service list for this docket.  

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 12th day of May 2023. 

Sincerely,  

 

/s/ Joni Sliger  
Joni Sliger 

  
  
Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Ann Paisner 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Brice Hartman 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak Corey Dahl 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Roman Doyonnas 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel E-Filing 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
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Assistant Attorney General 

Jeff Roberson Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 

Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Jackie Neira 
Assistant Attorney General WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov 

Josephine R. K. Strauss 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov Liam Weiland 

Assistant Attorney General WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 

The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
info@theenergyproject.com 

Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 

Sara L. Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

Peter Damrosch 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
pdramrosch@smlaw.com  

AWEC 
Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 

Sommer J Moser 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com 

Lance Kaufman 
2101 Fourth Avenue 1000 
Seattle, WA 98121 
lance@aegisinsight.com 

Bradley G. Mullins 
Tietotie 2, Suite 208 
Oulunsalo, Finland FI-90460 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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Jesse Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
jog@dvclaw.com 

 

Sierra Club 
Rose Monahan 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 

Leah Bahramipour 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org 

Pacific Power & Light Company 

Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mrg-law.com 

Ajay Kumar 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mrg-law.com 

Carla Scarsella 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 

Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Jocelyn Pease  
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC  
419 SW 11th Ave STE 400  
Portland, OR 97205  
jocelyn@mrg-law.com  

Zachary Rogala 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Steet STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com  

Joseph Dallas 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com 
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Wal-Mart 
Justina A. Caviglia 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750 Reno, 
Nevada 89501 
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 

Alex Kronauer 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, AR 72712-0550 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 

Roni Shaffer 
rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com 

 

Opportunity Council 
Shawn Collins 
shawnc@oppco.org  
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